
PHYLLIS COURT CROQUET

Back to Home page

Starts mid-week, over here > > > 

Tue 1 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000

PCC Beginners Tournament
No.2

1030
1100
1130
1200
1230
1300
1330
1400

Probert
& Lewis

1430
1500
1530
1600

Robinson
solo practice

1630
1700
1730 
 
 Crook

solo practice



1800 
 
 

1830 
 
 
 

1900 
 
 
 

1930 
 
 
 




Wed 2 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000

Browne
& Coates

D.Norris
& I.Norris

Etheridge
& Broadhead

T.Peperell
& .....

D.Morris
& M.Morris

1030
1100
1130

L.Runnalls
& I.Runnalls

1200 
 
 
 

1230 
 
 
 

1300 Thoeming

& Ball


 
 

1330 
 
 

1400

S.Morton
& Broughton, J.Smith, M.Young

Doubles
H.Baylis

& K.Ward
Searle

& Wadsworth

1430
1500
1530
1600

D.McKibbin
& Lilley

H.Fensome
& M.Fensome

H.Morton
& Noel-Clarke


 J.Wheeler
& L.Wheeler1630 


1700 
 A.McKibbin
solo practice1730 


1800 
 
 
 

1830 
 
 
 

1900 
 
 
 

1930 
 
 
 




Thu 3 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000
R.Iyer

v
R.Peperell



AC

Competition
Match

Roberts
v

Coates



AC
Competition

match

D.Young
& Christmas

Baylis
& C.Billson

1030
1100
1130
1200

Probert
& Yeates

A.McKibbin
& D.McKibbin

1230
1300 Stachan

solo practice1330 
 

1400

K.Ward
& Swain


 


T.Peperell.
& R.Peperell

S.Morton
& ......1430 
 


1500 


B.Pitkeathley
&  Maguire

1530 

1600 Robinson

AC



Cowley
& Spiers

1630 

1700 
 
 
 Ringer

solo practice1730 
 
 

1800 
 
 
 

1830 
 
 
 

1900 
 
 
 

1930 
 
 
 




Fri 4 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000

B.Pitkeathley
& Morgan

Browne
& Henderson

Cowley
& S.Peperell, Green, S.Ward

Doubles

1030
1100
1130
1200

A.McKibbin
& D.McKibbin


 
 

1230 
 
 

1300 
 
 

1330 
 
 

1400

Searle
& T.Peperell



R.Iyer

& J.Iyer, Norman, Stoker
Doubles

TRAINING
Ahara & Nichols

Coach
H.Fensome

1430 

1500 

1530 

1600

M.Fensome
& Stanner


 Garon
& Carrell



TRAINING
Bower & Clayton

Coach
H.Fensome

1630 
 

1700 
 
 

1730 
 
 

1800 
 
 
 

1830 
 
 
 

1900 
 
 
 

1930 
 
 
 




Sat 5 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

0800 
 

Etheridge

& Broadhead, Christmas, Melck,
Doubles

0830 
 

0900 
 

0930 
 

1000

D.Norris
& R.Owen

Baylis
& Douglas-Withers

Tuomey
& Gaynor

Batty
& Toms

D.Morris
& M.Morris

1030
1100
1130
1200

Seagrief
& Pascoe


 Coates
solo practice



1230 
 

1300 
 
 

1330 
 
 

1400

Broughton
& D.Earnshaw, J.Iyer, Wright

Doubles


 

TRAINING
Ahara & Nichols

Coach
H.Fensome

1430 
 

1500 R.Morrell

& S.Morrell



1530 

1600 Robinson

AC

 
 


TRAINING
Bower & Clayton

Coach
H.Fensome

1630 
 
 

1700 
 
 
 

1730 
 
 
 

1800 
 
 
 

1830 
 
 
 

1900 
 
 
 

1930 
 
 
 




Sun 6 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

0800

Cowley
& Collis


 
 

0830 
 
 

0900 
 
 

0930 
 
 

1000

Browne
& Coates

R.Morrell
& S.Morrell Broughton

& Gaynor, Stoker, Tuomey
Doubles

Green
& L.Smith

1030
1100 

1130 

1200

G.Symons
& Giardina

H.Morton
& S.Morton



1230 

1300 
 Shirley

solo practice1330 

1400

D.Young
Broardhead, Christmas, M.Young

Doubles

Mulachy
& Searle, Shirley, Wadsworth

Doubles

1430
1500
1530
1600

Probert
& D.McKibbin




A.McKibbin
& Lilley



1630 
 

1700 
 

1730 
 

1800

C.Billson
& M.Billson


 
 

1830 
 
 

1900 
 
 

1930 
 
 




Mon 7 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000

PCC 3+ Tournament

~ for the Red Ball Trophy ~

Toms
& Ball

1030
1100
1130
1200 Thoeming

& Wright1230
1300 Parkinson

solo practice1330
1400 TRAINING

Ahara & Nichols

Coach
H.Fensome

1430
1500
1530
1600 TRAINING

Bower & Clayton

Coach
H.Fensome

1630
1700
1730 Roberts

v
M.Fensome



Open Singles
Competition

Match


 
 

1800 
 
 

1830 
 
 

1900 
 
 

1930 
 
 




Tue 8 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000

H.Morton
& B.Thompson

S.Morton
& Ringer

Baylis
& Swain

Maguire
& Browne

D.Morris
& M.Morris

1030
1100
1130 Kingon

solo practice1200

Seagrief
& Pascoe

R.Iyer
& J.Iyer, Norman, Stoker

1230
1300
1330 

1400 


Searle
& Mulcahy

Broughton
& S.Morton, J.Smith, M.Young

Doubles

TRAINING
Ahara & Nichols

Coach
H.Fensome

1430
O'Brien
& L.Smith

1500
1530
1600

Coates
v

R.Peperell



AC
Competition

Match




A.McKibbin
& D.McKibbin



TRAINING
Bower & Clayton

Coach
H.Fensome

1630 
 

1700 
 

1730 
 

1800 
 
 

1830 
 
 

1900 
 
 
 

1930 
 
 
 




Wed 9 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000 R.Iyer
v

Browne



Handicap Singles
Competition

Match
~ semi-final ~

Etheridge
& Broadhead

D.Norris
I.Norris, D.Owen, R.Owen

Doubles

Dent
solo practice1030

1100 Goldring
solo practice1130

1200 

Douglas
-Withers

& Dent

T.Peperell
& . . .

Spiers
& Lewis

1230 

1300 
 

1330 
 

1400

Baylis
& Channon, Kingon, G.Symons

Doubles
Mulcahy

& K.Ward
Crippin
& Bridges

Burn-Murdoch
& I.Runnalls1430

1500
1530
1600 Garon & Carrell

cancelled



H.Morton
& Noel-Clarke

D.Young
& Christmas

1630 

1700 I.Norris

v
Von

Schmieder



Open Singles
Competition

Match
~ semi-final ~



1730 

1800 
 
 

1830 
 
 

1900 
 
 

1930 
 
 




Thu 10 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000 Lilley
v

Browne



3+ Singles
Competition

Match
~ semi-final ~


 R.Morrell
& S.Morrell


 Dougals-
Withers

solo practice1030 

1100 


Batty
& Wadsworth

Green
& Probert

O'Brien
& Cowley

1130 

1200 

1230 

1300 
 
 
 

1330 
 
 
 

1400

Ward
& Wadsworth




Ringer
& Giardina

Spiers
& S.Ward

1430 


Ball
& Yeates

1500 

1530 

1600 
 


H.Fensome
& Mulcahy



1630 
 

1700 
 

1730 
 

1800 
 
 

1830 
 
 

1900 
 
 
 

1930 
 
 
 




Fri 11 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000 Lilley
v

T.Peperell



7+ Singles
Competition

Match
~ semi-final ~

I.Norris
& D.Norris

PCC
Annaul
internal

AC
Tournament
(senior event)

Day 2

1030
1100
1130
1200 

1230 

1300 


Batty
& Toms

1330 
 


1400

O'Brein
& L.Smith

Mulcahy
solo practice

1430
1500 
 

1530 
 

1600

R.Owen
& D.Owen, C.Tollit, J.Tollit

Doubles
R.Robinson

solo practice
1630
1700
1730
1800 
 
 
 

1830 
 
 
 

1900 
 
 
 

1930 
 
 
 




Sat 12 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

0800 
 

Etheridge

& Broadhead, Christmas, Melck,
Doubles

0830 
 

0900

Green
& L.Smith



0930 

1000

D.Norris
& Browne

Tuomey
& Gaynor

Baylis
& K.Ward

D.Morris
& M.Morris

1030
1100 Seagrief

v
J.Smith



7+ Singles

Competition
Match

~ semi-final ~

1130

L.Runnals
& I.Runnalls

1200 


Ringer
& Ball

G.Symons
& A.Clayton1230 


1300 
 

1330 
 

1400 


R.Iyer
& A.Earnshaw

Broughton
& D.Earnshaw, J.Iyer, Wright

Doubles
Probert
& Church

1430 

1500 R.Morrell

& S.Morrell1530
1600 Garon

& Carrell


 
 

1630 
 
 

1700 
 
 
 

1730 
 
 
 

1800 
 
 
 

1830 
 
 
 

1900 
 
 
 

1930 
 
 
 




Sun 13 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

0800 
 


Cowley
& Collis



0830 
 
 

0900 
 
 

0930 
 
 

1000

K.Ward
& G.Symons



Broughton

& Gaynor, Stoker, Tuomey
Doubles

1030 

1100 

1130 

1200

S.Morton
& H.Morton


 
 
 Shirley
solo practice1230 
 
 


1300 

Searle

& Batty, Shirley, Wadsworth
Doubles

L.Runnals
& I.Runnalls

1330 

1400

D.Young
& Broadhead, Christmas, M.Young

Doubles

1430
1500 R.Morrell

& S.Morrell



1530 

1600

Goldring
& . . .

H.Fensome
& M.Fensome

Garon
& Carrell



1630 

1700

A.Mckibbin
& D.Mckibbin



1730 

1800 
 
 


C.Billson
& L.Billson

1830 
 
 

1900 
 
 
 

1930 
 
 
 




Mon 14 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000

D.Norris
& Browne

H.Morton
& Noel-Clarke

Ball
& Giardina

Douglas-
Withers
& B. Dent

1030
1100
1130
1200

Batty
& Zeitman



R.Iyer

& J.Iyer, Norman, Stoker
Doubles

1230 

1300 

1330 

1400 Thoeming

& Wright




Christmas
& Walter



1430 
 

1500 
 
 

1530 
 
 

1600 
 


D.Owen
& Ringer, R.Owen, R.Ward

Doubles

1630 
 

1700 
 

1730 
 

1800 
 
 
 

1830 
 
 
 

1900 
 
 
 

1930 
 
 
 




Tue 15 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000

I.Norris
& Goldring

Browne
& A.Clayton

Baylis
v

G.Symons



Beginners
Tournament
play-off final



Douglas-
Withers

solo practice

1030 

1100 

1130 

1200 
 
 

1230 
 
 

1300

S.Morton
& Broughton, D.Young, M.Young

Doubles


 

1330 
 

1400 Batty

& Mulcahy



1430 

1500

Ball
& Toms

Douglas
-Withers
& Gairdina

1530
1600

Shirley
& Probert

Garon
& Carrell1630

1700

A.McKibbin
& D.McKibbin

Robinson
AC




1730 


1800 
 
 


1830 
 
 


1900 
 
 
 

1930 
 
 
 




Wed 16 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000

I.Norris
& D.Norris

S.Peperell
& S.Ward Etheridge

& Broadhead

Dent
& Priem

D.Morris
& M.Morris

1030
1100

T.Peperell
& D.Mckibbin

1130 


B.Dent
& S.Dent

1200 
 
 

1230 
 
 

1300 
 
 
 
 Burn-Murdoch

& i.Runnalls1330 

Ward

& J.Smith


 

1400

Christmas
& D.Young

C.Morgan
& H.Crook



Kingon

& Johnstone
(guest)

1430 

1500 R.Morrell

& S.Morrell1530

O'Brien
& Cowley



1600 
 Garon

& Carrell



1630 
 

1700 
 
 

1730 
 
 
 

1800 
 
 
 

1830 
 
 
 

1900 
 
 
 

1930 
 
 
 




Thu 17 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000
S.Morton

& Kingon, Mentee 1 & 2

Doubles
Baylis
& K.Ward

Browne
& Coates

Green
& Spiers

1030
1100
1130
1200 Cowley

& O'Brein



Late cancellation



Court now available

Seagrief
& Pascoe

A.McKibbin
& D.McKibbin, Arara, Nicholls

R.Robinson
solo practice

1230
1300
1330
1400 Thoeming

& Ball Lilley
& . . . .

M.Young
& Wadsworth

Searle
& Mulcahy

1430
1500 R.Iyer

v
H.Crook



3+ Singles

Competition
semi-final

1530
1600 


Shirley
& Giardina


 A.McKibbin
solo practice1630 
 


1700 
 

1730 
 

1800 
 
 
 

1830 
 
 
 

1900 
 
 
 

1930 
 
 
 




Fri 18 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000
Cowley

& S.Peperell, S.Ward, Spiers
Doubles

I.Norris
& D.Norris, Elvey & Swain

Doubles
Giardina

& Ringer
1030
1100
1130
1200 
 
 
 

1230 
 
 
 

1300 
 
 
 

1330 
 
 
 

1400

Bower
& Clayton

Ahara
& Nichols

Pascoe
& Seagrief



1430 

1500 

1530 

1600 Robinson

AC

 Garon

& Carrell A.McKibbin
& D.McKibbin

S.Morton
solo practice1630 


1700 
 
 

1730 
 
 

1800 
 
 
 

1830 
 
 
 

1900 
 
 
 

1930 
 
 
 




Sat 19 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

0800
Spiers

& Cowley, Green, L.Smith
Doubles

Etheridge
& Broadhead. Christmas, Melck

Doubles
0830
0900
0930
1000

D.Norris
& Browne

Ball
& Ringer

Toumey
& Probart

Douglas
-Withers
& G.Symons

D.Morris
& M.Morris

1030
1100
1130
1200 
 


Baylis
& Channon



Cancelled



1230 
 
 

1300 
 
 

1330 


R.Iyer
& A.Earnshaw



1400

Pitkeathley
& Coates

Broughton
& D.Earnshaw, J.Iyer, Wright

Doubles

M.Cranmstoun
S.Cranstoun &

guest

1430
1500 R.Morrell

& S.Morrell1530
1600

M.Fensome
& H.Fensome



A.McKibbin

& D.McKibbin, Coates
AC

1630 

1700 

1730 

1800 
 
 
 

1830 
 
 
 

1900 
 
 
 

1930 
 
 
 




Sun 20 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

0800

Colis
& Cowley


 
 

0830 
 
 

0900 
 
 

0930 
 
 

1000

Tuomey
Broughton, Norman, Stoker

Doubles
Browne
& Coates

D.Norris
& D.Owen

Giardina
& Spiers

1030
1100
1130
1200

A.Clayton
& G.Symons


 
 

1230 
 
 

1300 
 
 

1330 
 
 

1400

Mulcahy
Searl, Shirley, Wadsworth

Doubles

M.Young
Broadhead, Christmas, D.Young

Doubles
1430
1500 R.Morrell

& S.Morrell1530
1600

H.Fensome
& M.Fensome



Douglas
-Withers

& Green



1630 
 

1700 
 
 L.Smith

solo practice1730 
 

1800 
 
 
 

1830 
 
 
 

1900 
 
 
 

1930 
 
 
 




Mon 21 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000
Baylis

& Channon, Kingon, G.Symons
Doubles

Ball
& Toms

Etheridge
& Broadhead

Spiers
& Lewis

1030
1100
1130
1200

R.Iyer
& J.Iyer, Norman, Stoker

Doubles

Ward
& Mulcahey



1230 

1300 

1330 
 

1400

B.Pitkeathley
& A.Elliott

Garon
& Carrell

Christmas
& Walter

O'Brien
& L.Smith

Wright
& Thoeming1430

1500 Douglas-Withers
Solo Practice1530

1600 

Rauof Allim

v


 H.Fensome
& M.Fensome



1630 
 




Tue 22 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000

Baylis
& Swain

Maguire
& Browne

G.Symons
& Giardina H.Morton

& B.Thompson

Strachan
& Bridges

1030
1100 

1130 


1200
Douglas
-Withers
& Giardina




Broadhead
& Christmas

Batty
& Zeitman

1230 

1300 

1330 

1400

Broughton
S.Morton, J.Smith, M Young

Doubles
Ball

& Stoker
Garon
& Carrell

Nichols
& Ahara

1430
1500
1530
1600 D.Young

& Christmas

 O'Brien

& L.Smith
R.Morrell

& S.Morrell



Wed 23 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000

Longden
&  J.Tollit

1030 An excellent oportunity for Spectators!
1100 PCC Open tournament

~ for the Blue Ball Trophy ~

Come and see the
8 best ranked players

in the Club
battle it out all day

1130
1200

L.Smith
& Lilley

1230
1300
1330
1400

Kingon
& O'Brein

1430
1500
1530
1600 R.Morrell

& S.Morrell1630



Thu 24 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000

Browne
& Coates



O'Brien

& Smith
Cowley

& Green

D.Morris
& M.Morris1030

1100
1130
1200

B.Pitkeathley
& Longden

Baylis
& Douglas-Withers

H.Fensome
& Mead

1230
1300
1330
1400

Searle
& Mulcahy

Thoeming
& Ball

Allim v Roberts
7-5, 5-7

Open Singles semi-final
deciding game

1430
1500
1530 
 

1600 
 
 
 




Fri 25 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

1000
Closed for court maintainence

until 1200
1030
1100
1130
1200

R.Iyer
& J.Iyer, Norman, Stoker

Doubles
Seagrief

& Pascoe




L.Runnalls
& I.Runnalls

1230 

1300 

1330 

1400

H.Morton
& Noel-Clarke




A.McKibbin
& D.McKibbin




Lilley
solo pracice

1430 
 

1500 
 

1530 
 

1600 Garon

& Carrell

 H.Fensome

& M.Fensome

 Strachan

& Bridges



Sat 26 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

0800 
 

Etheridge

Broadhead, Christmas, Melck
Doubles

0830 
 

0900



Charlie von
Schmieder

v
Chris Roberts




AC
competition match


 Goldring
solo practice0930

1000

Batty
& L.Toms

D.Norris
& Browne

1030
1100
1130
1200

Tuomey
& Probert

Baylis
& Channon

Boyle
& Ahrara

1230
1300 Rick Lilley

v
Jeff Smith



7+ Singles

Final

1330
1400 Charlie von

Schmieder
v

Chris Roberts



Club
Championship

Final

M.Fensome G.Symons
& A.Clayton1430

1500 


1530 Rick Lilley
v

Raghu Iyer






1600 R.Morrell
didn't play1630



Sun 27 Sep




 1 1 2 2 3

 
 Secondary 
 Secondary

0800 
 


Cowley
& Collis

0830 
 

0900 
 

0930

Rick Lilley
v

Raghu Iyer



Handicap
Singles
Final



1000

Browne
& Coates

Tuomey
& SBroughton, Gaynor, Stoker

Doubles

D.Morris
& M.Morris

1030
1100
1130
1200

H.Morton
& S.Morton

Waddsworth
& Batty, Searle, plus 1

Doubles
Ringer

& Ball

1230
1300 Available to book

but must giveway to
possible over-running

Final1330
1400 


M.Young
& Broadhead, Christmas, D.Young

Doubles

J.Tollit
& C.Tollit1430 


1500 Garon
& Carrell

R.Morrell
& S.Morrell1530

1600 H.Fensome
& M.Fensome


 
 

1630 
 


Croquet Bookings - Sept 2020

http://pcccroquet.co.uk/Home.html
http://pcccroquet.co.uk/Past%20book.%20recent.html
http://pcccroquet.co.uk/Past%20book.%20-%20May%202020.html
http://pcccroquet.co.uk/Past%20book.%20-%20June%202020.html
http://pcccroquet.co.uk/Past%20book.%20-%20July%202020.html
http://pcccroquet.co.uk/Past%20book.%20-%20Aug%202020.html


Chris Roberts



Open Singles
Semi-final




competition match

1700 
 

1730 
 

1800 
 
 

1830 
 
 

1900 
 
 
 

1930 
 
 
 


1630 

1700 
 

1730 
 

1800 
 
 
 

1830 
 
 
 

1900 
 
 
 

1930 
 
 
 


1700
1730 An excellent oportunity for Spectators!
1800
1830 
 
 
 

1900 
 
 
 

1930 
 
 
 


Roberts
v

Coates



AC
competition match

1630 
 
 

1700 Von

Schmieder
v

Allim



AC
competition match


 

1730 
 

1800 
 

1830 
 

1900 
 
 

1930 
 
 


1630 
 

1700 Von

Schmieder
v

Roberts



AC
competition match


 

1730 
 

1800 
 
 

1830 
 
 

1900 
 
 

1930 
 
 


3+ Singles
Final




competition match

1700 

1730 

1800

L.Smith
& Green

G.Symons
& Spiers

1830
1900 
 

1930 
 




1700 
 
 

1730 
 
 

1800 
 
 
 

1830 
 
 

1900 Courts then closed until 29 October for Autumn maintainence1930


